PT scheme

(The PTP doesn’t
subcontract any
service/activity)

PT-01: Detection
of Trichinella larvae in
meat

PT-03: Identification of
Trichinella larvae at
the species level

PT-04: Detection of
Anisakidae L3 larvae
in fish fillets

PT-05: Detection
of Echinococcus sp.
worms in the
intestinal mucosa

PT-06: Detection of
anti-Toxoplasma IgG
in animal serum
samples

PT-07: Molecular
identification of
Anisakid nematodes
at the species level

PT-08: Molecular
identification of
Echinococcus
granulosus,
Echinococcus
multilocularis and
Taenia spp.

PT-09: Detection of
anti-Trichinella IgG in
swine serum samples

Shipping
date

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

17/03/2025

Due date to
submit
results

24/03/2025

11/04/2025

24/03/2025

24/03/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

11/04/2025

Individual report

sent to

participants

within

28/03/2025

30/04/2025

28/03/2025

28/03/2025

30/04/2025

30/04/2025

30/04/2025

30/04/2025

Final report
available on

EURLP website

from

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

Submission dates highlighted in red refer to PTs that include perishable items, which must

necessarily be analyzed within a short period of time.



