PT scheme  (The PTP doesn't subcontract any service/activity)	Shipping date	Due date to submit results	Individual report sent to participants within	Final report available on EURLP website from
PT-01: Detection of <i>Trichinella</i> larvae in meat	17/03/2025	24/03/2025	28/03/2025	31/05/2025
PT-03: Identification of Trichinella larvae at the species level	17/03/2025	11/04/2025	30/04/2025	31/05/2025
PT-04: Detection of Anisakidae L3 larvae in fish fillets	17/03/2025	24/03/2025	28/03/2025	31/05/2025
PT-05: Detection of <i>Echinococcus</i> sp. worms in the intestinal mucosa	17/03/2025	24/03/2025	28/03/2025	31/05/2025
PT-06: Detection of anti- <i>Toxoplasma</i> IgG in animal serum samples	17/03/2025	11/04/2025	30/04/2025	31/05/2025
PT-07: Molecular identification of Anisakid nematodes at the species level	17/03/2025	11/04/2025	30/04/2025	31/05/2025
PT-08: Molecular identification of Echinococcus granulosus, Echinococcus multilocularis and Taenia spp.	17/03/2025	11/04/2025	30/04/2025	31/05/2025
PT-09: Detection of anti- <i>Trichinella</i> IgG in swine serum samples	17/03/2025	11/04/2025	30/04/2025	31/05/2025

Submission dates highlighted in **red** refer to PTs that include perishable items, which must necessarily be analyzed within a short period of time.